Singles, Singles Hdcp, Handicapped

California USBC Associatiion

Final Prize Listing

Singles Handicap

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Cunningham, John R, Jr 746 817 $600.00 Central Coast USBC

2 Seymour, Mark A 164 814 $438.50 San Gabriel Valley USBC

2 Bousley, Joshua D 635 814 $438.50 Central Solano USBC

4 Mizumoto, Yukio 144 813 $406.00 Central California USBC

5 Jones, Benjamin C 188 809 $388.00 Central Solano USBC

6 Bailey, Billy R 418 804 $369.00 San Francisco USBC

7 Gillilan, Glenn R 445 798 $353.00 Gateway USBC

8 Phillips, John R 457 789 $338.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC

9 Simily, Bill 455 788 $324.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
10 Guevara, Esteban 399 786 $305.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
10 Mirador, Leon 53 786 $305.00 Santa Clara County USBC
12 Najera, Salvador 455 778 $288.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
13 Johnson, Erika M 466 775 $278.00 Monterey Peninsula USBC
14 Alanis, Larry 318 774 $269.00 Southern LA County USBC
15 Louie, Kevin M 145 770 $260.00 Central California USBC
16 Hunt, Lawrence N 603 761 $252.00 Golden Empire USBC
17 Hatfield, Douglas A 160 760 $245.00 San Diego USBC
18 Dotson, Jesse J, Jr 106 758 $237.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
19 Girouard, Elizabeth F 801 756 $229.00 Orange County USBC
19 Hankins, Rick 783 756 $229.00 Golden Empire USBC
21 Wodka, Dave C 844 755 $213.50 North Los Angeles Co USBC
21 Freitas, John D 333 755 $213.50 Central California USBC
21 Montero, Michael A 197 755 $213.50 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
21 Lopez, Kendrik J 233 755 $213.50 Oroville USBC
25 Vinyard, Michael P 738 753 $202.00 North County USBC
26 Boecher, Michael C 634 752 $199.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
27 Calito, Sergio E 644 751 $196.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
28 Keith, Alex G 207 750 $191.00 Ukiah USBC
28 Matthews, David H, Jr 763 750 $191.00 Southern LA County USBC
30 Smith, Jerry K 155 748 $187.00 Ventura County USBC BA
31 Patton, Kathi 469 747 $184.00 Monterey Peninsula USBC
32 Woodman, Coney W 310 745 $179.66 Southern LA County USBC
32 Smith, Diane 731 745 $179.67 North County USBC
32 Brazell, Sharren 769 745 $179.67 Central Coast USBC
35 Arana, Eli, Sr 396 744 $176.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
36 Brantley, Tommy L 202 743 $172.00 Southern LA County USBC
36 Dagel, Steven L 172 743 $172.00 Southern LA County USBC
36 Olson, Leslie E 849 743 $172.00 Gold Country USBC
39 Smith, La Mont G 519 742 $168.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
39 Kiser, Garry 723 742 $168.00 Hanford USBC BA
41 Fontenette, I1zzy 454 741 $166.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
41 Green, Patty L 632 741 $166.00 Central Sonoma County USBC
43 Dinger, Marlow 597 739 $162.00 Orange County USBC
43 Beasley, Nelson E 378 739 $162.00 Central California USBC
43 Johnson, Donna M 622 739 $162.00 Southern LA County USBC
43 Bianchi, Wiley J 784 739 $162.00 Antelope Valley USBC
43 Love, Idell 797 739 $162.00 Antelope Valley USBC
48 Conway, Steven J 443 738 $158.50 Central Sonoma County USBC
48 Vasquez, Liz S 165 738 $158.50 San Gabriel Valley USBC
50 Bushrod, Norman E 797 737 $157.00 Antelope Valley USBC
51 Sandino, Perry F 793 736 $157.00 Central California USBC
52 Brandt, Daryl D 172 734 $157.00 Southern LA County USBC
53 Major, Craig 443 733 $155.00 Central Sonoma County USBC
53 Woods, Sheila R 824 733 $155.00 Southern LA County USBC
53 Valenzuela, Pio C 412 733 $155.00 Ventura County USBC BA
56 Molley, Tom 321 732 $153.00 Southern LA County USBC
56 White, James O, Jr 730 732 $153.00 North County USBC
56 Teller, Tim N 809 732 $153.00 Central Coast USBC
59 Rasmussen, Mike W 88 731 $150.67 Citrus Belt USBC



59 Martin, Mark A
59 Taylor, Ciana
59 Fultz, David K
59 Spencer, Tony H
59 Statler, Shawn G
65 Garibay, Robert E
65 Hadden, Lonnie (Sonny) G
65 Switzer, Lowell A
65 Wolhar, Matt P
65 Gomes, Greg M
70 Kitaoka, Craig
70 Ramirez, Bernard
72 Tardiff, David E
72 Smith, Lee A
72 Nevius, Steve
72 Armstrong, Willie L
76 Fernandez, James X
76 Roman, Manuel P, Jr
76 Dubois, Dave A
76 Sarreal, Joseph M, Sr
80 Young, Douglas
80 Ruffner, Brian S
80 Cantrell, David
80 Harrison, Timothy M
80 Owings, Buck J
85 Arbogast, James
86 Grimstad, Courtney
86 Rondez, Regina L
86 Evans, Rick
86 Saxton, Dan L
90 Hanseth, Ryan A
90 Baker, Dennis J
90 Dochterman, Terrill
93 Merritt, Robert
93 Heinlein, Allison D
93 Brazil, Dwain D
96 Johnson, Bradley "Scott" S
96 McKinney, Willie P
96 Jones, Kenneth "Flaco" L
99 Irvine Il, James E
99 McKenna, John E
99 Porovich, Lynn D
102 Arruda, Richard E
102 Pijeaux, Walter L
102 Carrillo, Valerie M
105 Mamlok, Sean P
105 Harris, Randy
105 Heath, Thomas E
105 Hicks, Travis G
105 Eshelman, Kimberly S
105 Kennison, Herman
111 Farrell, Tony Q
111 Schafer, Aaron C
111 Perez, Jess A
114 Lee, Robert E, Sr
114 Goodman, Henry
114 Campos, Joe A
114 Guyot, Aaron M
114 Sullivan, Brian P
114 Williams, Diane
114 Greenwood, Dehlin S
114 Alvarado, Danny P
114 Blum, Robert M
123 Quong, Dave M
123 Rathbone, Jeremy W
123 Mansfield, Scott D

647
92
483
187
666
146
68
29
839
487
506
502
493
677
500
569
30
295
456
409
141
781
776
318
595
206
218
52
207
465
172
753
651
620
660
848
546
191
724
635
754
734
530
455
388
312
815
186
182
449
820
561
280
714
432
795
619
293
238
61
259
503
76
47
350
753

731
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
729
729
728
728
728
728
727
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
725
724
724
724
724
723
723
723
722
722
722
720
720
720
719
719
719
718
718
718
717
717
717
717
717
717
716
716
716
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
714
714
714

$150.65
$150.67
$150.67
$150.67
$150.67
$147.80
$147.80
$147.80
$147.80
$147.80
$146.50
$146.50
$145.50
$145.50
$145.50
$145.50
$144.25
$144.25
$144.25
$144.25
$142.20
$142.20
$142.20
$142.20
$142.20
$141.00
$140.25
$140.25
$140.25
$140.25
$139.00
$139.00
$139.00
$138.00
$138.00
$138.00
$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$133.50
$133.50
$133.50
$133.50
$133.50
$133.50
$132.00
$132.00
$132.00
$130.11
$130.12
$130.11
$130.11
$130.11
$130.11
$130.11
$130.11
$130.11
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00

Golden Empire USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central Solano USBC
Porterville USBC

Stockton USBC BA

Central Solano USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
Marin County USBC

San Francisco USBC
Central Solano USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Central California USBC
Tulare County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Marin County USBC

Ukiah USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Ukiah USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Marin County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

San Diego USBC
Petaluma USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Gateway USBC

Central Solano USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Marin County USBC

Gold Country USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Central California USBC
Modesto USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Modesto USBC

Southern LA County USBC
San Diego USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC
Orange County USBC
Salinas USBC

Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Coast USBC

Marin County USBC



123 Meeden, Marty G
123 Pierce, James L
128 Eugenio, Bobby
128 Moran, Anthony R
128 Jones, Nicholas A
128 Chipp, Ed H

132 Harshbarger, Jerry A
132 Van Hook, Reggie
132 Gonzalez, Julio P
132 Main, Brian J

132 Boucher, William D
132 Tehee, Jason M

138 Matosich, Mary C
138 Lewis, Rance L

138 Tomlin, John S, Il
138 Drumbheller, Paul E
138 Propp, Gerald

138 Mano, Steven R
138 Orozco, Maria J

145 Starks, John, Jr

145 Couts, Robert

145 Sicam, Leonardo C
145 Caccam, Andy C
145 Ake(Santamaria), Veronica
150 Neumayer, Peggy A
151 Lippincott, Merrilea J
151 Chapman, Kay W
151 Lewis, John "Kenny"
151 Gervacio, Abel

151 Enfantino, Edward F
151 Darazs, Lester

157 Veloz, Martin J, Sr
157 Riley, Phillip T

159 Prutsos, Loris G
159 Rossman, Edwin C
159 Stephens, Crystal A
159 Letterman, Cliff O
159 Turner, George A
159 Hurst, Dick L

165 Wilsher, Robert E
165 Cruz, Felix T

165 Bautista, Leo

168 Borders, Robbie
168 Maldonado, Michael J
168 Insyarath, Khamphet
168 Austin, Michael J
168 Holley, Doug

173 Loveall, Kevin P
173 Kiser, Donna L

173 Davis, Earl L

173 Wilson, Violet E

173 Fowler, Michael J
173 Ommen, Daniel M
173 Pederson, Gary

173 Kuehl, Dave H

173 Magno, Sarah J

173 Sakil, Sean A

183 Dominguez, Adam T
183 Prescott, Jim C

183 Chase, Larry

183 Ransom, Erma L
183 Palmer, John M

188 Fitzgerald, John W
188 Moore, Ceazer, Jr
188 Maximo, Edgardo M
188 Cirillo, Richard, Jr

796

156
163
188
707
538
567
644
163
707
484
120
745
325
771
539
593
464
551
118
612
689
392
448
531
213
842
385
177
668
629
795
504
513
692
28
410
229
225
467
671
333
678
685
769
839
697
723
467
171
597
332
179
97
86
724
664
35
37
344
830
669
132
240
140

714
714
713
713
713
713
712
712
712
712
712
712
711
711
711
711
711
711
711
710
710
710
710
710
709
708
708
708
708
708
708
707
707
706
706
706
706
706
706
705
705
705
704
704
704
704
704
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
702
702
702
702
702
701
701
701
701

$128.00
$128.00
$126.50
$126.50
$126.50
$126.50
$124.83
$124.83
$124.83
$124.83
$124.83
$124.85
$122.71
$122.71
$122.74
$122.71
$122.71
$122.71
$122.71
$120.60
$120.60
$120.60
$120.60
$120.60
$120.00
$118.83
$118.83
$118.85
$118.83
$118.83
$118.83
$117.50
$117.50
$116.17
$116.17
$116.17
$116.15
$116.17
$116.17
$114.66
$114.67
$114.67
$113.40
$113.40
$113.40
$113.40
$113.40
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$110.80
$108.60
$108.60
$108.60
$108.60
$108.60
$106.33
$106.33
$106.33
$106.33

Antelope Valley USBC
Central California USBC
San Diego USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Solano USBC

San Diego USBC

Central Coast USBC

San Francisco USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Diego USBC

Central Coast USBC
Peninsula USBC

Central Coast USBC

North County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central Solano USBC
Central California USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Redding USBC BA

Central California USBC
Stockton USBC BA
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Porterville USBC

Tulare County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Solano USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Orange County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Monterey Peninsula USBC
San Diego USBC

Central California USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central California USBC
Central Coast USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
San Diego USBC

Hanford USBC BA
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Manteca USBC

Central California USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Alameda County USBC
Petaluma USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Redding USBC BA

Vallejo USBC BA

San Diego USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Imperial Valley USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Ventura County USBC BA



188 Nakanishi, Kyle D
188 Bishop, Michelle R
188 Chin, Hanfon

188 Navarro, Paul

188 McAllen, Gary

197 Mead, Steven G
197 Mack, Gregory C
197 Wagner, William J
197 Shirley, Bill E

197 Hutchinson, Lisa L
197 Walker, George R
197 June, Will

197 Rojo, Tony J

205 Kyles, Ronald

205 Jorgensen, Doug
205 Porovich, Robert M
205 Pellicci, Robert J
205 Garber, Wayne T
205 Shorter, Ozie M
205 Herrera, Alyce

212 Santos, Marylou L
212 Peters, Daniel P
212 Mathews, Lou

212 Balleras, Theodore F
212 Brewer, Wilbert R
212 Wright, Benjamin K, Sr
212 Nessman, Tom W
212 Aranda, Ryan R
212 Dogey, Allan L

212 Rothstein, Alan
212 Pachoud, Jim E
223 Calica, Robert D
223 Tedford, Graham L
223 Hansen, Dave W
223 Lucas, Albert W
227 Hikida, Tom K

227 Aldaz, Raul, Jr

227 Kammer, Bernd W
227 Castro, Martha M
227 Tardiff, Jonathan D
227 Silva, Heath A

227 Maes, Charles J, Jr
227 Anderson, Warren D
227 Hardy, James L
227 Sheridan, Timothy J
227 Cash, Melvin W, Jr
238 Wilson, Julie A

238 Mar, Candee J

238 James, Joshua J
238 Timmons, Richard W
238 Brown, Harry M
238 Stratton, Tobi L

238 Vierra, Shanelle A
238 Williams, Joe

238 Nafus, Terry

238 Johnson, Joel B
238 Daida, Mel

238 Boyett, Billy G

238 Reynolds, Mark S
238 Essig-Quitazol, Shelley M
252 Sweet, Ron

252 Hatter, Chris L

252 Addison, Sheree A
252 Bozeman, Roberta L
252 Miles, Tony R

252 Nagle, John

161
595
142
176
483
105
615
728
333
498
200
818
149
182
834
734
285
430
643
241
610
782
829
665
615
642
463
564
561
517
177
452
296
756
328
154
394
512
109
493
339
582
228
260
50
234
469
809
509
562
709

660
170
84
562
58
174
287
36
535
685
102
598
577
536

701
701
701
701
701
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
699
699
699
699
699
699
699
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
697
697
697
697
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
694
694
694
694
694
694

$106.33
$106.33
$106.33
$106.33
$106.36
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$103.50
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$98.27
$98.30
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$98.27
$95.75
$95.75
$95.75
$95.75
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$93.40
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$93.36
$89.21
$89.27
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$89.21
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17

San Diego USBC

Marin County USBC
Central California USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Central Coast USBC
Merced County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
North County USBC
Central California USBC
Marin County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Chico USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Central California USBC
Gold Country USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Modesto USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Central California USBC
Tulare County USBC

San Diego USBC

North County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central California USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Salinas USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Central Solano USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Porterville USBC

Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Central Coast USBC
Orange Belt USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Stockton USBC BA

Contra Costa County USBC
Petaluma USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central California USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Vallejo USBC BA

Orange County USBC
Central Coast USBC



252 Felder, Beneva
252 Englehart, Johnnie B
252 Duncan, Roderick E
252 Jackson, Essie M
252 Sotto, Ray

252 Christian, Jerre W
264 Hall, Don G

264 Burnite, Patricia A
264 Tanaka, Pamela D
264 Clark, Tracy L

264 Thomas, Adolphus
264 Hust, Robert E
264 Flanders, Ken

264 Birdwell, Darren D
264 Jilek, Pat A

264 Webb, Robert W
264 Shinn, Jessica
275 Chatman, Ernest E
275 Addington, Bette
275 Lis, Gerald T

275 Vera, Veronica A
275 DeMoss, David M
275 Price, Michael L
275 Eala, Mike M

282 Oliveira, Brian A
282 Lee, SusanJ

282 Morris, Walter C
282 Alcaraz, Cheryl L
282 Adams, Maxine M
287 Delgado, Patrick A
287 Talley, Allen

287 Polee, Jack

287 Avila, Lisa M

287 Vu, Thomas

287 Lafayette, Jose
287 Ferrero, Jim A

287 Fisher, Eddie J
287 Navongsy, Prany
287 Tulao, Robert G
287 Millette, Patricia A
287 Mirador, Sonny B
287 Goldberg, Victoria K
287 Weissman, Mark J
287 Pfluger, Bruce E
287 Jennings, Michael A
287 Inpravong, Sintharinh
287 Albert, Casey W
305 Pugh, Rachel L
305 Stensig, Tage E
305 Williams, Daniel R
305 Harman, Jon M
305 Bomar, Sheilah M
305 Ortega, Henry M, Jr
305 Morales, Carlos
312 Kazdoy, Arnie

312 Pugh, Rivers

312 Doyle, Rodney E
312 Day, Ronald J, Jr
312 Mitchell, David C
312 Hancock, Austin K
312 Taniguchi, Paul H
319 Garcia, Richard
319 Croy, Patricia A
319 Brown, L. T.

322 Burnett, Jerry L
322 Salinas, Harold G

803
236
260
522
112
549
351
646
805
790
98
290
285
322
457

78
308
263
417
457

37
850
409
782
680
202
456
248
398
595
828
390
658
472
606
283
369
402

41

53
557
538

63

63
370
459

60
848
768
713
314
556
628
136

61
575
436
319
279
690
227

17
282
341
304

694
694
694
694
694
694
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
691
691
691
691
691
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
690
689
689
689
689
689
689
689
688
688
688
688
688
688
688
687
687
687
686
686

$85.13
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$85.17
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$81.40
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$81.36
$78.43
$78.43
$78.43
$78.43
$78.43
$78.42
$78.43
$76.60
$76.60
$76.60
$76.60
$76.60
$72.83
$72.89
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$72.83
$68.71
$68.71
$68.74
$68.71
$68.71
$68.71
$68.71
$66.57
$66.58
$66.57
$66.57
$66.57
$66.57
$66.57
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$62.14
$62.18

Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Orange County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

San Francisco USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Central Coast USBC

Golden Empire USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC

San Francisco USBC
Orange County USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Coast USBC

San Diego USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Redding USBC BA

Gold Country USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Tulare County USBC

San Francisco USBC
Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Marin County USBC

Orange County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Alameda County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Coast USBC

Desert Valley USBC

Orange County USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Desert Valley USBC

Central Coast USBC

Orange County USBC
Orange County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Central California USBC
Tulare County USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Vallejo USBC BA

Southern LA County USBC
Modesto USBC

Golden Empire USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Napa Sonoma USBC
Southern LA County USBC



322 Ortez, Mario

322 Johnson, Wanda R
322 Orcutt, Carolyn M
322 Glenn, Andrew J
322 Ames, Butch R
322 Ott, Marion C

322 Barnes, Jack R
322 Manchester, Doug H
322 Ramos, William S
322 Tachibana, Kim L
322 Barbato, Mark S
322 Cooper, Brian C
336 Hunter, Kathy

336 Peterson, Bob

336 Aitken, Gary S

336 Alvarez, Chris J
336 Peterson, Tom L
336 Taylor, Vicki L

336 Ybarra, Robert

343 Magby, Michael E
343 Hubbard, James
343 Clark, Jacqueline R
343 Burhanan, Carl
343 Garcia, Jeffrey M
343 Campbell, John S
343 Huntoon, Julie D
350 Knutson, David R
350 Wheatley, Rodney H
350 Johnson, Debbie
350 Taneo, Pampi C
350 Doan, Jered R

350 Jones, Cleve

350 Chenowith, Kurt N
350 Egans, Trevar A
350 Williams, Barba J
359 Talbert-Hamilton, Mary E
359 Woodruff, Kelli

359 Hirata, Richard E
359 Weber, Nancy J
359 Stratton, Jeff

359 Van Curen, Brandon
359 Miller, Kenneth T, Jr
359 Mathews, Brandon L
359 Clark, Daniel J

359 Smith, Kenneth H
359 Agustin, Sherly F
359 Schurdell, Esther
359 Dahilig, Joe C

359 Dixon, Mary

359 Pryor, Mark

359 Hoh, Peter A

375 Turner, Owen

375 Adams, David J
375 Duprez, Jackie A
375 Smith, Lizzie M
375 Cooper, Travis L
375 Janssens, Danny A
375 Ellis, Paul A

382 Taylor, Janet L

382 Ratliff, Maggie L
382 Samuel, Arthur L
382 Elliott, Tom A, Sr
382 Cordes, David M
382 Dallaire, Sean O
382 Nursement, Roy L
382 Reid, David W

781
689
632
473
323
171
147
335
268
502
164
781
525
674
114
717
207
649
288
402
633
609
46
227
329
42
627
32
352
612
449
578
546
150
821
472
180
482
826

782
712
351
438
365
85
70
195
572
210
165
190
767
802
762
366
74
342
231
213
817
757
400

231
46

686
686
686
686
686
686
686
686
686
686
686
686
685
685
685
685
685
685
685
684
684
684
684
684
684
684
683
683
683
683
683
683
683
683
683
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
682
681
681
681
681
681
681
681
680
680
680
680
680
680
680
680

$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$62.14
$58.71
$58.71
$58.71
$58.71
$58.71
$58.74
$58.71
$56.43
$56.43
$56.43
$56.42
$56.43
$56.43
$56.43
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.85
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$49.81
$46.14
$46.14
$46.16
$46.14
$46.14
$46.14
$46.14
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00

Tulare County USBC
Stockton USBC BA

Central Sonoma County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Chico USBC

Alameda County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Tulare County USBC

Chico USBC

Gold Country USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Ukiah USBC

Golden Empire USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Desert Valley USBC

Central Sonoma County USBC
Fulton City USBC Youth
Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Stockton USBC BA

Orange County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Central Solano USBC
Central Coast USBC

Central California USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC
Gateway USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Manteca USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Tulare County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Coast USBC

San Diego USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Ukiah USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Francisco USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Solano USBC
Central Coast USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Diego USBC

Vallejo USBC BA

Orange County USBC
Central California USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Central Coast USBC
Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC



382 Ruiz, Frank S

382 Truett, Anthony
382 Williams, Todd C
382 Cohen, Martin A
382 Hoskinson, William C
395 Watkins, Traci L
395 Penrod, Jeff L

395 Maldonado, Mark E
395 Krohn, Patrick L
395 Ellis, Monnie Q
395 Hannon, Mark L
395 Falcon, Mark V
395 Fields, Daniel W
395 Thompson, Dennis
395 Yarbrough, Jack
395 Reynosa, Sal

395 Capone, Karen L
395 Datanagan, Don C
395 Locke, Paul A, Jr
395 Morales, Gene
410 Souphanthavong, Joe
410 Rivera, Brian P
410 Lane, Craig D

410 Peters, Michael T
410 Regan, Michael P
410 Sheffield, Tony
410 Dotson, Rita E

410 Richards, Norris
410 Hamilton, Carlos M
410 Eichler, Donna R
410 Harris, Anita A

410 Bozeman, David J
422 Watt, Wayne V
422 Kent, Dick

422 Bowman, Keith R
422 Mercado, Trini L, Jr
422 Locke, Forrest

422 Doolittle, Kenneth W
422 Ponce, Sal, lll

422 Gomes, Meghan
422 Alanis, Richard
422 Akers, Joseph

422 Anacleto, John
422 Moore, Gordon M

422 Frennie-Morris, Cassandra

422 Castellanos, Juan A

Total prizes awarded in this division: $46,368.00

134
53
529
518

12
408
497
774
712
636
629
464
188
337
208
264

47
194
590
371
749
716
687
662
290
106
209
266

57
540
598

64
241
651
676
390
634
628
469
323
346

95
242
568
207

680
680
680
680
680
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
679
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
678
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677
677

$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.38
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.08
$34.12
$34.08
$34.08
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50

Tulare County USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Central Coast USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Diego USBC

Antelope Valley USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Central California USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Tulare County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Central Solano USBC
Alameda County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Watsonville USBC BA

Gold Country USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central California USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Stockton USBC BA
Petaluma USBC

Orange County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Hancock USBC BA
Southern LA County USBC
High Desert USBC

Central Solano USBC
Vallejo USBC BA

Orange County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

Gold Country USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Tulare County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Francisco USBC

Citrus Belt USBC



California USBC Association
2010 Open Tournament- Bakersfield

Official Prize Listing

Team, Team Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Action Lanes 1 163 2,859 $2,400.00 La Puente, CA

2 3 Rights 1 Lefty 585 2,832 $1,800.00 Fresno, CA

3 Tropical Tours Online 189 2,778 $1,261.00 Vacaville, CA

4 A-1 Metals llI 483 2,760 $978.00 Paso Robles, CA
5 We Are Family #3 53 2,755 $830.00 Milpitas, CA

6 Betty's Team 173 2,738 $750.00 La Habra, CA

7 Pismo Peers 809 2,735 $705.00 Arroyo Grande, CA
8 The Four J's 491 2,733 $680.00 Selma, CA

9 Dollar! Dollar! Dollar! 455 2,721 $664.00 Los Angeles, CA
10 The Replacements 188 2,715 $653.00 Vacaville, CA

11 Trav'L'n Gents 135 2,714 $645.00 Sylmar, CA

12 Honey Bees 41 2,713 $637.00 Norwalk, CA

13 Attitude Adjusters 694 2,704 $632.00 Canyon Country, CA
14 Costco 1 628 2,701 $622.50 Tulare, CA

14 Boswell's Dash 1 318 2,701 $622.50 Lakewood, CA
16 Yarbrough Others 338 2,698 $614.00 Hayward, CA

17 Good Guys 348 2,696 $608.00 Santa Maria, CA
18 Team #285 285 2,695 $603.00 Los Angeles, CA
19 Woody's Painting 547 2,684 $594.00 Oakhurst, CA

19 TGIF 790 2,684 $594.00 Orange, CA

21 Strikes And Spares Forever Tea 549 2,683 $586.00 Upland, CA

22 Limited Edition | 480 2,676 $577.50 San Jose, CA

22 3 Guys & A Gal 350 2,676 $577.50 Santa Maria, CA
24 Hopefuls 607 2,674 $569.00 N Hollywood, CA
25 SAW 2 621 2,671 $563.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
26 The 11th Frame 218 2,670 $558.00 Antioch, CA

27 Pinoys 611 2,669 $552.00 Fresno, CA

28 Action Lanes llI 165 2,668 $546.00 La Puente, CA
29 Hoffmann Construction #3 500 2,667 $538.00 San Rafael, CA
29 Desert Rats 639 2,667 $538.00 Apple Valley, CA
31 John's Pro Shop 574 2,666 $530.00 Covina, CA

32 Pin Killers 598 2,661 $524.00 Vallejo, CA

33 So. West #2 199 2,660 $515.50 Los Angeles, CA
33 Four Dimension 841 2,660 $515.50 Bakersfield, CA
35 Dick's Team 174 2,658 $507.00 La Habra, CA

36 Shadd Trucking 2 523 2,653 $499.00 Chico, CA

36 Monster Mash 509 2,653 $499.00 Yorba Linda, CA
38 Fantastic Four 681 2,652 $490.00 Hanford, CA

39 Strikes And Spares 689 2,650 $485.00 Stockton, CA

40 Bad News Bears 197 2,647 $479.00 Rancho Murieta, CA
41 Camarillo Alley Cats #4 104 2,643 $474.00 Camarillo, CA

42 The Ten Pins 613 2,641 $468.00 Santee, CA

43 Far East Bowling 506 2,638 $459.50 Hercules, CA

43 Gene's Team 1 366 2,638 $459.50 Pasadena, CA
45 ZO And Friends - CTC 303 2,634 $448.00 Compton, CA

45 We Are Family #2 52 2,634 $448.00 Milpitas, CA

47 Switzer Enterprise #2 28 2,633 $437.00 Fairfield, CA

47 Area 51 769 2,633 $437.00 Arroyo Grande, CA
49 Cerritos Banditos 622 2,631 $429.00 Cerritos, CA

50 Split Decision 19 2,629 $423.00 Rialto, CA

51 Boswell's Dash 7 324 2,628 $414.50 Lakewood, CA
51 Dean's List 325 2,628 $414.50 Vista, CA

53 Amber Elect 649 2,626 $406.00 Bakersfield, CA
54 Franks Gold Cup 597 2,622 $401.00 La Habra, CA

55 Actionn Lanes V 167 2,621 $395.00 La Puente, CA
56 G.I. Forum #1 295 2,618 $386.50 Colton, CA



56
58
58
60
61
62
62
62
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
88
89
90
90
90
93
94
94
96
96
98
98
98
101
101
101
101

Total prizes awarded in this division: $46,536.00

One N Done
Manchester's United
WLMC 2

Bowl Movements
Glen Whit#1

Burnite Ins. #5
Aches And Pains
Tam #787

MartysReplacementWindows.Com

West Contra Costa
Team #565

Bay Area Strikers #12
Ruby And The Guys
Jammers

Fourpak

Here's The Situation
H&B Refrigeration |
From All Over

The L.A. Gents #3
Dunner Inc.

All N The Family
Handicappers

In The Twilight Zone
The L.A. Gents #1

Bay Area Strikers #8
Luther's Crew

Gillian's Crew

South Bay Bombers I
In Town For Week-End - CTC
Anger Management
FSP #2

Bad To The Bone

RDS

Two Pieces & A Bisquit
Golden Gate Bowling #1
Petaluma Drifters #6
Team #300

Fab Four

Turkey Shooters

Tyme To Bowl Lanes
Balls Of Fury

Never Give Up

All 4 Fun!

Muni Madness/Black Pearl #4
A-1 Metals |

Dee's Plumbing

Man On!!!

Gardena Bowl #6

374
335
779
504
58
655
680
787
792
278
565
255
127
289
385
784
57
786
365
837
388
768
182
363
251
799
596
23
305
375
807
555
60
293
418
846
300
682
404
233
288
543
386
570

684
751
824

2,618
2,616
2,616
2,615
2,612
2,610
2,610
2,610
2,609
2,607
2,607
2,605
2,604
2,603
2,602
2,601
2,599
2,599
2,598
2,596
2,595
2,591
2,588
2,586
2,585
2,585
2,584
2,584
2,582
2,582
2,581
2,577
2,575
2,573
2,573
2,573
2,572
2,570
2,570
2,568
2,568
2,567
2,567
2,567
2,566
2,566
2,566
2,566

$386.50
$375.50
$375.50
$367.00
$361.00
$350.00
$350.00
$350.00
$339.00
$330.50
$330.50
$322.00
$316.00
$311.00
$305.00
$300.00
$291.00
$291.00
$283.00
$277.00
$272.00
$266.00
$260.00
$255.00
$246.00
$246.00
$235.00
$235.00
$224.00
$224.00
$215.00
$210.00
$204.00
$193.00
$193.00
$193.00
$182.00
$173.50
$173.50
$162.00
$162.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$128.50
$128.50
$128.50
$128.50

Oxnard, CA
Livermore, CA
Stockton, CA
Helendale, CA
Whittier, CA
Bakersfield, CA
San Francisco, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Fountain Valley, CA
San Pablo, CA
Morgan Hill, CA
Union City, CA
Indio, CA

Santa Monica, CA
Whittier, CA
Lancaster, CA
Barstow, CA

King City, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Poway, CA
Montebello, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Inglewood, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Union City, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Livermore, CA
Carson, CA
Compton, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Placerville, CA
Fairfield, CA
Newark, CA
Inglewood, CA
San Francisco, CA
Petaluma, CA

El Centro, CA
Escondido, CA
Corona, CA
Oroville, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Vacaville, CA
Whittier, CA

San Francisco, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Fresno, CA
Belmont, CA
Carson, CA



Doubles, Doubles Hdcp, Handicapped

California USBC Associatiion
Final Prize Listing

Doubles Handicap

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Rondez, Regina L / Rondez, Daniel S 52 1,560 $1,200.00 Santa Clara County USBC
2 Van Curen, Brandon / Peters, Daniel P 782 1,541 $900.00 Tulare County USBC
3 Teller, Tim N/ Mar, Terry M 809 1,532 $801.00 Central Coast USBC
4 Rojas, David / Swacker, Gerald B 87 1,456 $719.00 Porterville USBC
5 Boulware, Terry L / McAllen, Gary 483 1,451 $652.00 Central Coast USBC
6 Vera, Veronica A/ Phillips, John R 457 1,444 $595.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
7 Locke, Lindsey / Guevara, Esteban 399 1,424 $550.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
8 Sanchez, Jenny L / Doan, Debbie 516 1,423 $511.00 Citrus Belt USBC
9 Ponce, Sal, Il / Morales, Carlos 628 1,417 $466.00 Tulare County USBC
9 Oliveira, Brian A/ Laughlin, Justin W 782 1,417 $466.00 Tulare County USBC
11 Morisoli, David A/ Lanini, Loren 706 1,415 $431.00 Salinas USBC
12 Ruffner, Brian S / Ruffner, Darris E 781 1,412 $412.00 Tulare County USBC
13 Nickel, Martyn R / Nickel, Jon K 289 1,406 $397.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
14 Williams, Todd C / Smith, Lloyd A 529 1,403 $383.00 Central Coast USBC
15 Muren, Earl E / VanLingen, Bryan A 65 1,402 $368.50 Lakeshore USBC
15 Ortez, Mario / Cooper, Brian C 781 1,402 $368.50 Tulare County USBC
17 Tehee, Josh E / Gomes, Greg M 487 1,401 $355.00 Central California USBC
18 Ruddy, James A, Jr / Ruddy, James A, Sr 524 1,396 $343.33 Chico USBC
18 Mun, Brian P / Mun, Weiland 361 1,396 $343.34 Alameda County USBC
18 Gonzales, Karen V / Gonzales, Manuel W 169 1,396 $343.33 Southern LA County USBC
21 Rianda, EImer R / Meinders, Dwain L 706 1,395 $331.50 Salinas USBC
21 Cunningham, Guadalupe / Cunningham, John R, Jr 746 1,395 $331.50 Central Coast USBC
23 Bernard, Karen D / Buono, James B 48 1,389 $327.00 Alameda County USBC
24 Stratton, Tobi L / Stratton, Jeff 5 1,387 $320.33 Contra Costa County USBC
24 Grim, Sherman D, Jr/ Szupello, Jim B 619 1,387 $320.34 San Diego USBC
24 Keith, Alex G / Evans, Rick 207 1,387 $320.33 Ukiah USBC
27 Azevedo, Mika N / Tehee, Jason M 484 1,386 $314.50 Central Coast USBC
27 Dawvis, Vincent C / Hovis, Ronald L 730 1,386 $314.50 North County USBC
29 Cedeno, George L / Calito, Sergio E 644 1,384 $310.50 North Los Angeles Co USBC
29 Morbo, John / Johnson, Vance J 532 1,384 $310.50 Santa Clara County USBC
31 Zimmerman, Robert E / Gruszie, Michael L 834 1,383 $307.00 Central California USBC
31 Brown, Robert D / Hollins, Sylvester 235 1,383 $307.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
33 Dixon, Mary / Coffee, Margaret A 572 1,382 $304.00 San Francisco USBC
34 Sargent, Tyler M / Vartelas, Peter B 618 1,379 $303.00 San Diego USBC
35 Eshelman, Kimberly S / Cannon, Marilyn J 449 1,378 $299.00 Citrus Belt USBC
35 Batiste, Loymon / Gallow, Maxzile 622 1,378 $299.00 Southern LA County USBC
35 Moore, David / Moore, Darrell 381 1,378 $299.00 San Francisco USBC
35 Threet, Orlando R / Rondez, Aldo Rey L 52 1,378 $299.00 Santa Clara County USBC
39 James, Anita / James, Robert L 277 1,377 $296.00 Central Coast USBC
40 Garcia, Mary R / Garcia, Jeffrey M 227 1,376 $294.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
41 Hardy, James L / Aimendralo, Lilia L 260 1,375 $289.75 Orange County USBC
41 Roman, Manuel P, Jr / Roman, Manuel P, Sr 295 1,375 $289.75 Citrus Belt USBC
41 Farias, Rudy / Terramiggi, Paul 70 1,375 $289.75 Ukiah USBC
41 Torres, Ramon F / Dragon, Henry W 742 1,375 $289.75 North Los Angeles Co USBC
45 Regan-Tucker, Esperanza A/ Regan, Michael P 662 1,374 $285.50 Petaluma USBC
45 Woodman, Thomas A/ Conro, Mark A 668 1,374 $285.50 Porterville USBC
47 lzquierdo, Beverly S / Izquierdo, Robert N 69 1,373 $282.33 Stockton USBC BA
47 Cooper, Travis L/ Cooper, Traci L 366 1,373 $282.33 San Gabriel Valley USBC
47 Wilson, Violet E / Wilson, Jay A 171 1,373 $282.34 Southern LA County USBC
50 White, James O, Jr/ Bess, Hugh M 730 1,372 $279.00 North County USBC
51 Taylor, Sally M / Taylor, Dick E 174 1,370 $278.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
52 Tyson, Robert S / Brown, Andy D 478 1,369 $276.00 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
52 Morris, Vince K/ Stephens, Robert 255 1,369 $276.00 Alameda County USBC
54 Camarata, Shellie A/ Jennings, Michael A 63 1,368 $273.00 Orange County USBC
54 Ottenhoff, Henry C / Ribultan, Rex E 332 1,368 $273.00 Desert Valley USBC
56 Fisher, Lisa / Chambers, Todd 347 1,365 $271.00
57 Heflin, Michael J / Reynolds, Mark S 287 1,364 $270.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
58 Steele, Randy / Buffum, Thomas F 278 1,362 $265.40 Contra Costa County USBC
58 Jones, Benjamin C / Jones, Nicholas A 188 1,362 $265.40 Central Solano USBC
58 Quon, Gene K/ Quon, Anna-Marie 366 1,362 $265.40 San Gabriel Valley USBC
58 Rizarri, Michael B / Orantes, Keith L 435 1,362 $265.40 Vallejo USBC BA
58 Goslin, Walter D / Baty, Tami L 350 1,362 $265.40 Central Coast USBC
63 Lloyd, John D / Lemon, Rocky L 261 1,361 $260.50 Orange County USBC
63 Elhard, Gary S/ Blum, Robert M 76 1,361 $260.50 Orange County USBC



65
65
67
67
69
70
71
72

Wade, Wanda / Wade, Obie

Ellingson, David L / Torres, Alfred L
Colbert, Marvin L / Wong-Sing, Gregory T
Jones, Kelly L, Sr/ Jones, Wendy A
Moran, Melissa A/ Moran, Anthony R
Vasquez, Liz S / Vasquez, Daniel, Sr
Rangel, Gilbert, Sr/ Lastra, Lou C

Pence, Douglas C / De Francesco, Frank A

72 Ayers, Debbie L / Harvey, Jim M

74
75
75
75
75
79
80
80
80
83
83
83
86
86
86
86
90
90
90
90
90
95
95
97
97
99
99
99
99
103
103
103
106
107
107
107
107
107
112
112
114
114
114
114
114
114
120
120
122

Holguin, Henry / Holguin, Frank

Jakes, Kenneth J / Lawrence, Gavin B, Jr
Galaites, Larry J / Galaites, Wayne
Barbanell, Norm S / Jimenez, Mollie H
Harris, Leonard R / Harris, Anita A
Weinsziehr, Ted A/ Englehart, Johnnie B
Phillips, Carrie M / Reed, Joyce
Woodruff, David G / Wilson, Dennis
Dotson, Rita E / Dotson, Jesse J, Jr
Quong, Dave M / deLeon, Arthur D
Gregory, Ross W / Deane, Paul F, Jr
Garza, Eric G / Hall, Casey M
Porovich, Lynn D / Porovich, Robert M
Banuelos, Craig M / White, Craig A
Beddow, AJ | / Sayre, George M, Jr
Toler, Kim A/ Pierce, James L

Howard, Brian T / Doyle, Rodney E
Olsson, Sofia C / Gamboa, Gregorio M
Whitten, Roosevelt D / Mitchiner, James A
Herrera, Jose / Rocha, Elaine
Oblinger, Irma A/ Rennie, Anita A
Kent, Gail / Kent, Dick

Red, Robert L / Fleming, Kenneth C
Wong-Sing, Darryl J / Chin, Hanfon
Frohm, Darlene / Walker, Darrell

Hill, Rodger L, Jr / Brewer, Wilbert R
Wei, Alexander / Nakanishi, Kevin |
Dagel, Steven L / Hanseth, Ryan A
Hollar, Jerry J / Capps, Ron C

Branch, Duwaine / VanGaasbeek, Guy
Sauer, Cindy L / Larson, Donald S
Mathis, Robert L, Il / Ramos, Armondo
Manchester, Jeff J / Manchester, Greg
Pickett, Louis, Jr / Coleman, Roy O
Reed, Aaron C / Kyles, Ronald

Shirley, Charles A/ Long, Herman M
Lopez, Paul A/ Avila, Lisa M
Chapman, Kay W / Reed, Kenneth H
Martin, Jimmie L / Baker, Dennis J
Mar, Candee J / Teller, Tishia L

Odell, Jake R / Torres, Richard, Jr
Moore, Travis / Wilson, Donny R
Nafus, Terry / Turner, Norris L

Stiles, Howard A / Pederson, Bruce R
Carter, Richard / Rockmore, William
Rajtora, Stanley G / Klabunde, Richard R
Bell, Jerry S / Ford, Jim A

Jefferson, Darrin L / Galindo, Michael L
Toro, Albert M / Hannah, Jerry

122 Arguelles, Daniel C / Cox, Gary P

124
124
124
127
127
127
130
130
130
133
133
135

Canfield, Elburta K/ Carter, Lloyd B
Grimsley, Charles F / Tanaka, Gene J
Wagner, Omar L / Toenyes, Jerry W
Goodman, Henry / Riley, Phillip T
Fitzgerald, Christopher J / Eskridge, James L
Smith, James E / Edwards, Wm. Paul
Irvine, James E / Irvine Il, James E
Miller, Donald R, Il / Miller, Don R, Jr
Hoehn, Jennifer A/ Holland, Joseph H
Jones, Roy T/ Hunt, Lawrence N
Smith, Dennis J / Keffer, Jim

Prescott, Jim C / McNerny, Dennis W

420
341
141
491
163
165
386
75
439
758
535
348
214
540
236
214
547
106
47
708
489
734
785
475

575
413
274
378
12
241
419
142
345
615
428
172
511
228
807
307
335
203
182
761
390
213
753
809
589
461
84
727
420
331
336
393
56
126
262
336
196
795
468
364
635
638
804
603
681
35

1,360
1,360
1,358
1,358
1,357
1,356
1,354
1,352
1,352
1,351
1,350
1,350
1,350
1,350
1,348
1,347
1,347
1,347
1,346
1,346
1,346
1,345
1,345
1,345
1,345
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,343
1,343
1,342
1,342
1,341
1,341
1,341
1,341
1,340
1,340
1,340
1,339
1,338
1,338
1,338
1,338
1,338
1,337
1,337
1,335
1,335
1,335
1,335
1,335
1,335
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,331
1,330
1,330
1,330
1,329
1,329
1,329
1,327
1,327
1,327
1,326
1,326
1,325

$258.00
$258.00
$255.00
$255.00
$253.00
$252.00
$250.00
$248.00
$248.00
$246.00
$242.50
$242.50
$242.50
$242.50
$239.00
$236.34
$236.33
$236.33
$232.34
$232.33
$232.33
$227.25
$227.25
$227.25
$227.25
$221.00
$221.00
$221.00
$221.00
$221.00
$216.00
$216.00
$213.50
$213.50
$209.25
$209.25
$209.25
$209.25
$204.34
$204.33
$204.33
$202.00
$197.40
$197.40
$197.40
$197.40
$197.40
$192.50
$192.50
$187.17
$187.17
$187.17
$187.15
$187.17
$187.17
$181.50
$181.50
$178.50
$178.50
$175.34
$175.33
$175.33
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$167.00
$167.00
$167.00
$163.50
$163.50
$160.50

San Francisco USBC
Napa Sonoma USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Diego USBC

San Diego USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central California USBC
Central Solano USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central California USBC
Gateway USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Diego USBC

Central California USBC
Gold Country USBC
Salinas USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
Central California USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Yuba Sutter USBC

Central California USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Central California USBC
Vallejo USBC BA

Antelope Valley USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Porterville USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central California USBC
Marin County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

North County USBC

San Francisco USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
High Desert USBC
Imperial Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Solano USBC
Manteca USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC



135
137
137
137
140
140
142
142
142
142
146
146
146
146
146
151
151
153
153
153
156
156
158
158
158
158
158
163
164
164
164
164
164
169
169
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
178
178
178
178
178
178
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
192
192
192
192
196
196
196
196
200
200
200
203
203
203
203

Felder, Beneva / Felder, Willie

Britt, Leimomi / Rogers, Deborah R

Lee, Susan J / Lawrence, Bryan C
Aldaz, Raul, Jr / Zamora, Louis G
Reynosa, Salvador, Jr / Reynosa, Sal
Thomas, Richard J / Jacklin, Dennis C
Gutierrez, Robert "Jeff" J / Valdivia, Ernest M
Nowlin, William D / Nowlin, Jean F
Hatfield, Michael R / Ordel, Tom

Love, Idell / Bushrod, Brandon E
VanWagoner, Bob G / Gutierrez, Butch A
Johnson, Bobbie F / Craig, Dale E
Purves, Barry G / Warner, Les K, llI
Prince, Liz A/ Prince, Diana J

Taatjes, Elroy J / Bond, Lynn
Braverman, Nellie / Ayala, Arthur P
Rivera, Cynthia C / Rivera, Nick M
Turner, Dori M / Turner, Owen

Cornelius, Richard D / Magby, Michael E
Talbert-Hamilton, Mary E / Hamilton, Larry L
Williams, Diane / Pugh, Rivers

Doran, Vicki L / Ignacio, Jesse/Jay L
Smith, Jane M / Henson, Jackie R
Gillilan, Justin H / Gillilan, Glenn R
Brooks, Evelyn / Sword, Geri

Williams, Merle B / Belair, Travis C
Pugh, Rachel L / Pugh, Dwayne C
Orcutt, Carolyn M / Green, David

Fish, Lori A/ Kazdoy, Arnie

Sullivan, Joy L / Sardenga, Larry E
Darazs, Lester / Manley, Rick A
Kickhofel, Michele / Davis, Lloyd E, Jr
MacPherson, Wendy / Horan, Dennis O, Jr
Ballard, William E / Barrios, Dena R
Carrillo, Valerie M / Muro, Fermin R
Obry, David H / Hoffman, Ron S
Pietrzyk, John (Rick) / Richards, Norris
Kroan, Rick P / Bozeman, David J
Leyva, Hector / Laudig, Bill J

King, Sylvia P / Perman, Monte L
Aranda, Ryan R / Roach, Russell A
Batten, Asa A/ Ellis, Paul A

Jones, Jackie M / Jones, Art, Jr

Baron, Pat / Baron, Al

Winn, Kenneth L / Palmer, James R
Basacker, Brian E / Blatzer, John T
Esteban, Charlie / Aboud, George R
Patel, Bobby B / Amin, Akshay

Azarian, Leony E / Wright, Benjamin K, Sr
Lopez, Raelene M / Lopez, Reynaldo, Jr
Holderman, Howard E / Hilton, Pat V
Twitchell, Chris R / Hughes, John P
Oceguera, Belinda E / Clark, Jacqueline R
Castillo, Alex R / Fernandez, James X
Locke, Paul A, Sr/ Locke, Paul A, Jr
Johnson, Joyce M / Caccam, Andy C
Wimer, Kenneth L / Lanse, Gene A
Devries, Pete M / Botwright, William, Jr
Evans, Richard P / Evans, Carl W
Green, Derrick / Bonam, Benny C
Jones, Nelson / Patrick, Levoil

Castillo, Manuel J, Jr / Craig, Bobby L
Rathbone, Jeremy W / Rosales, Michael W
Orosco, Denise G / Orosco, Jimmy R
Douglas, Gerald L / Heflin, Terry S
Yoshikawa, Mark T / Smith, Ray W
Whitehurst, Jerrydean D / Kennison, Herman
Spencer, Tony H / Richardson, James R
Isaac, Sylvia J / Bruce, Stephen J
Thomas, Del R / Ratcliff, James C

Avila, Louie A/ Chase, Larry

803
166
680
394
298
436
146
16
604
797
486
305
28
576
586
289
175
190
402
472
61
358
790
445
246
118
60
632
136
543
668
807
844
613
388
186
209
598
556
197
564
342
303
178
630
734
752
847
642
490
757
704
609
30
194
689
592
105
32
309
567
473
350
496
537
377
820
187
159
251
37

1,325
1,324
1,324
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,322
1,322
1,322
1,322
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,320
1,320
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,318
1,318
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,316
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,314
1,314
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,311
1,310
1,310
1,310
1,310
1,309
1,309
1,309
1,309
1,308
1,308
1,308
1,307
1,307
1,307
1,307

$160.50
$157.33
$157.33
$157.34
$153.50
$153.50
$149.50
$149.50
$149.50
$149.50
$143.40
$143.40
$143.40
$143.40
$143.40
$138.50
$138.50
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$131.50
$131.50
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$122.00
$118.40
$118.40
$118.40
$118.40
$118.40
$113.50
$113.50
$107.14
$107.14
$107.14
$107.14
$107.14
$107.14
$107.16
$98.15
$98.17
$98.17
$98.17
$98.17
$98.17
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$88.50
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$74.50
$74.50
$74.50
$74.50
$69.66
$69.67
$69.67
$64.20
$64.20
$64.20
$64.20

Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Francisco USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Vallejo USBC BA

Antelope Valley USBC

San Diego USBC

Antelope Valley USBC
Central California USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Coast USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Solano USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Orange County USBC
Gateway USBC

Alameda County USBC
Redding USBC BA
Alameda County USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Solano USBC
Porterville USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Diego USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Hancock USBC BA

Vallejo USBC BA

Central California USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Vallejo USBC BA

Southern LA County USBC
Manteca USBC

Yuba Sutter USBC

Gold Country USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Ukiah USBC

Ventura County USBC BA
Central California USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Fulton City USBC Youth
Central Solano USBC
Watsonville USBC BA
Stockton USBC BA

Central California USBC
Merced County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Central Coast USBC
Central California USBC
Central Coast USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC

San Diego USBC

Alameda County USBC
Redding USBC BA



203 Shusta, Chris A/ Lane, Craig D
208 Vera, Carlos A/ Najera, Salvador
208 Gibson, William R / Moffit, Brent
208 Mooers, John F / Lopez, Jack R

Total prizes awarded in this division: $46,368.00

716
455
778
404

1,307
1,306
1,306
1,306

$64.20
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

Ventura County USBC BA
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC



All Events Handicap

California USBC Associatiion
Final Prize Listing
All events Handicap

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Jones, Benjamin C 188 2,308 $1,000.00 Central Solano USBC
2 Phillips, John R 457 2,249 $800.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
3 Teller, Tim N 809 2,219 $718.00 Central Coast USBC
4 Cunningham, John R, Jr 746 2,202 $647.00 Central Coast USBC
5 Mirador, Leon 53 2,191 $585.00 Santa Clara County USBC
6 Simily, Bill 455 2,187 $529.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
7 Calito, Sergio E 644 2,176 $482.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
8 Alanis, Larry 318 2,162 $439.00 Southern LA County USBC
9 McAllen, Gary 483 2,146 $403.00 Central Coast USBC
10 Mar, Terry M 809 2,142 $370.00 Central Coast USBC
11 Guevara, Esteban 399 2,138 $342.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
12 Flolo, Melanie A 478 2,137 $317.00 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
13 Evans, Rick 207 2,136 $296.00 Ukiah USBC
14 Mizumoto, Yukio 144 2,135 $268.50 Central California USBC
14 Dagel, Steven L 172 2,135 $268.50 Southern LA County USBC
16 Najera, Salvador 455 2,134 $246.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
17 Bousley, Joshua D 635 2,131 $233.00 Central Solano USBC
18 Bailey, Billy R 418 2,130 $222.00 San Francisco USBC
19 Steele, Randy 278 2,124 $207.00 Contra Costa County USBC
19 Main, Brian J 163 2,124 $207.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
21 Rathbone, Jeremy W 350 2,120 $192.00 Central Coast USBC
21 Pellicci, Robert J 285 2,120 $192.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
23 Moran, Anthony R 163 2,118 $180.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
23 Merritt, Robert 620 2,118 $180.00 San Diego USBC
25 Eshelman, Kimberly S 449 2,114 $173.00 Citrus Belt USBC
26 Gillilan, Glenn R 445 2,111 $168.00 Gateway USBC
27 Irvine Il, James E 635 2,109 $164.00 Central Solano USBC
28 Peters, Daniel P 782 2,107 $161.00 Tulare County USBC
29 Girouard, Elizabeth F 801 2,101 $154.75 Orange County USBC
29 Holguin, Henry 758 2,101 $154.75 Santa Clara County USBC
29 Guyot, Aaron M 293 2,101 $154.75 North Los Angeles Co USBC
29 Talbert, Gary E 607 2,101 $154.75 North Los Angeles Co USBC
33 Orozco, Maria J 464 2,096 $149.00 Monterey Peninsula USBC
34 Vasquez, Liz S 165 2,095 $148.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
35 Caccam, Andy C 689 2,093 $145.50 Stockton USBC BA
35 White, James O, Jr 730 2,093 $145.50 North County USBC
37 Carrillo, Valerie M 388 2,091 $143.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
38 Switzer, Lowell A 29 2,090 $142.00 Central Solano USBC
39 Johnson, Erika M 466 2,089 $141.00 Monterey Peninsula USBC
40 Woodruff, David G 547 2,088 $140.00 Gateway USBC
41 Nickel, Jon K 289 2,087 $139.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
42 Frohm, Darlene 345 2,086 $138.00 Vallejo USBC BA
43 Dunn, Michelle J 837 2,085 $138.00 San Diego USBC
44 Gervacio, Abel 385 2,084 $136.00 San Gabriel Valley USBC
45 Bauman, Nena C 189 2,083 $135.25 Central Solano USBC
45 Gomes, Greg M 487 2,083 $135.25 Central California USBC
45 Williams, Todd C 529 2,083 $135.25 Central Coast USBC
45 Manchester, Doug H 335 2,083 $135.25 Alameda County USBC
49 Mitchiner, James A 274 2,082 $133.00 Yuba Sutter USBC
49 Comer, Dale W 523 2,082 $133.00 Chico USBC
51 Blum, Robert M 76 2,081 $132.00 Orange County USBC
51 Morisoli, David A 706 2,081 $132.00 Salinas USBC
53 Montero, Michael A 197 2,078 $131.00 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
54 Ake(Santamaria), Veronica 392 2,077 $131.00 Southern LA County USBC
55 Rondez, Daniel S 52 2,075 $131.00 Santa Clara County USBC
56 Fontenette, Izzy 454 2,070 $130.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
57 Kennison, Herman 820 2,069 $130.00 Southern LA County USBC
58 Williams, Joe 170 2,068 $128.00 Southern LA County USBC



58
60
60
60
63
63
65
66
66
68
68
70
71
71
73
73
73
76
76
76
79
80
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
87
89
90
91
91
91
94
95
95
97
97
99
99
101
101
101
104
104
104
104
108
109
109
109
112
112
114
114
114
114
114
119
119
119
119
123
124

Hannah, Jerry
Armstrong, Willie L
Rasmussen, Mike W
Molley, Tom

Jones, Art, Jr
Grimstad, Courtney
Starks, John, Jr
Rojo, Tony J
Sweet, Ron

Taylor, Vicki L
Reynolds, Mark S
Kitaoka, Craig
Austin, Michael J
Jensen, Curtis A
Gurri, Mia

Isaac, Sylvia J
Louie, Kevin M
Valley, Lynnette K
Thomas, Adolphus
Dubois, Dave A
Lee, Susan J
Cooper, Travis L
Banuelos, Craig M
Wodka, Dave C
Ponce, Sal, llI
Woods, Sheila R
Cash, Melvin W, Jr
Tomlin, John S, I
Jones, Cheree N
Brazell, Sharren
Van Curen, Brandon
Johnson, Vance J
Rupp, William
Porovich, Lynn D
Clark, Tracy L
Braham, Donald E
Roman, Manuel P, Jr
Ruffner, Brian S
Fultz, David K
Hadden, Lonnie (Sonny) G
Dotson, Jesse J, Jr
McCulloch, Sean R
Bates, Travis L
Johnson, Donna M
Baker, Dennis J
Kuehl, Dave H
Quon, Anna-Marie
Calica, Robert D
Hill, Rodger L, Jr
Tanaka, Pamela D
Byrne, Debbie L
Dixon, Mary
Wilsher, Robert E
Boucher, William D
Regan-Tucker, Esperanza A
Dochterman, Terrill
Ceja, John C

Watt, Wayne V
Agustin, Shaun J
Chapman, Kay W
Harvey, Jim M
Smith, Diane
Ransom, Erma L
Lewis, John "Kenny"
Keith, Alex G
Perman, Monte L

56
569
88
321
303
218
551
149
535
649
287
506
769
841
286
159
145
245
98
455
680
366
785
844
628
824
234
325
491
769
782
533
565
734
790
173
295
781
483
68
106
791
657
622
753
97
366
452
615
805
104
571
225
707
662
651
639
64
86
213
439
731
344
842
207
197

2,068
2,067
2,067
2,067
2,065
2,065
2,063
2,061
2,061
2,060
2,060
2,059
2,058
2,058
2,057
2,057
2,057
2,056
2,056
2,056
2,055
2,054
2,053
2,053
2,052
2,052
2,050
2,050
2,049
2,049
2,048
2,047
2,046
2,046
2,046
2,044
2,043
2,043
2,042
2,042
2,041
2,041
2,040
2,040
2,040
2,038
2,038
2,038
2,038
2,036
2,035
2,035
2,035
2,034
2,034
2,033
2,033
2,033
2,033
2,033
2,032
2,032
2,032
2,032
2,030
2,029

$128.00
$126.66
$126.67
$126.67
$126.00
$126.00
$125.00
$124.50
$124.50
$123.50
$123.50
$123.00
$122.50
$122.50
$121.33
$121.34
$121.33
$119.67
$119.66
$119.67
$119.00
$119.00
$118.00
$118.00
$117.00
$117.00
$116.00
$116.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$114.00
$113.33
$113.33
$113.34
$112.00
$112.00
$112.00
$111.00
$111.00
$110.00
$110.00
$108.67
$108.67
$108.66
$107.50
$107.50
$107.50
$107.50
$106.00
$105.33
$105.33
$105.34
$104.50
$104.50
$102.80
$102.80
$102.80
$102.80
$102.80
$100.75
$100.75
$100.75
$100.75
$100.00
$98.50

High Desert USBC

San Francisco USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Chico USBC

Central Coast USBC
Golden Empire USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Golden Empire USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Diego USBC

Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Francisco USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Francisco USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Salinas USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Tulare County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
North County USBC
Central California USBC
Central Coast USBC
Tulare County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Gold Country USBC
Orange County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Tulare County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Stockton USBC BA

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Modesto USBC

Salinas USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Marin County USBC
Central California USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Salinas USBC

Antelope Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
San Francisco USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
San Diego USBC
Petaluma USBC

Golden Empire USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central California USBC
San Diego USBC

North County USBC
Vallejo USBC BA

Alameda County USBC
Ukiah USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC



124 Eskridge, James L 468 2,029 $98.50 Monterey Peninsula USBC

124 Englehart, Johnnie B 236 2,029 $98.50 North Los Angeles Co USBC
124 Fisher, Eddie J 283 2,029 $98.50 North Los Angeles Co USBC
128 Boyett, Billy G 174 2,028 $96.75 San Gabriel Valley USBC
128 Nakanishi, Kevin | 428 2,028 $96.75 San Gabriel Valley USBC
128 Morris, Vince K 255 2,028 $96.75 Alameda County USBC

128 Wolhar, Matt P 839 2,028 $96.75 Contra Costa County USBC
132 Stratton, Tobi L 5 2,026 $94.80 Contra Costa County USBC
132 Darazs, Lester 668 2,026 $94.80 Porterville USBC

132 Weissman, Mark J 538 2,026 $94.80 Central Coast USBC

132 Reynosa, Sal 298 2,026 $94.80 Citrus Belt USBC

132 Valenzuela, Pio C 412 2,026 $94.80 Ventura County USBC BA
137 Hatfield, Douglas A 160 2,025 $93.50 San Diego USBC

137 Sanders, Elmer M 270 2,025 $93.50 Antelope Valley USBC

139 Stephenson, Joyce A 495 2,024 $92.00 Central California USBC

139 Ruddy, James A, Sr 524 2,024 $92.00 Chico USBC

139 Pryor, Mark 210 2,024 $92.00

139 McKenna, John E 754 2,024 $92.00 Marin County USBC

143 Martin, Mark A 647 2,023 $90.00 Golden Empire USBC

143 Branche, Phyllis K 484 2,023 $90.00 Central Coast USBC

143 Silva, Patricia A 694 2,023 $90.00 North Los Angeles Co USBC
143 Richardson, James R 187 2,023 $90.00 Central Solano USBC

143 Canardo, Donald A 500 2,023 $90.00 Marin County USBC

148 Buono, James B 48 2,022 $88.50 Alameda County USBC

148 Dinger, Marlow 597 2,022 $88.50 Orange County USBC

150 Prutsos, Loris G 504 2,021 $87.33 San Gabriel Valley USBC
150 Williams, Daniel R 768 2,021 $87.34 Golden Empire USBC

150 Hoffer, Christopher R 189 2,021 $87.33 Central Solano USBC

153 Felder, Beneva 803 2,020 $86.00 Southern LA County USBC
154 Adams, David J 767 2,019 $86.00 Central Coast USBC

155 Franklin, James 348 2,018 $85.00 Central Coast USBC

155 Boulware, Terry L 483 2,018 $85.00 Central Coast USBC

155 Falcon, Mark V 629 2,018 $85.00 Tulare County USBC

155 Gruszie, Michael L 834 2,018 $85.00 Central California USBC

159 Drumbheller, Paul E 771 2,017 $83.50 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
159 Smith, Lee A 677 2,017 $83.50 Alameda County USBC

161 Red, Robert L 567 2,016 $83.00 San Francisco USBC

162 Warner, Les K, I 28 2,015 $83.00 Central Solano USBC

163 Taylor, Ciana 92 2,014 $81.67 Santa Clara County USBC
163 Miller, Donald R, Il 638 2,014 $81.67 Manteca USBC

163 Mar, Candee J 809 2,014 $81.66 Central Coast USBC

166 Smith, Rande F 6 2,013 $80.50 Central Coast USBC

166 Major, Craig 443 2,013 $80.50 Central Sonoma County USBC
168 Jones, Nicholas A 188 2,012 $78.83 Central Solano USBC

168 Love, Idell 797 2,012 $78.85 Antelope Valley USBC

168 Fields, Daniel W 464 2,012 $78.83 Monterey Peninsula USBC
168 Cohen, Martin A 518 2,012 $78.83 North Los Angeles Co USBC
168 Vera, Veronica A 456 2,012 $78.83 North Los Angeles Co USBC
168 Hoh, Peter A 165 2,012 $78.83 San Gabriel Valley USBC
174 Bautista, Leo 671 2,011 $76.00 San Diego USBC

174 Ortez, Mario 781 2,011 $76.00 Tulare County USBC

174 Sargent, Tyler M 618 2,011 $76.00 San Diego USBC

174 Mantripp, Courtney E 89 2,011 $76.00 Citrus Belt USBC

174 Ramos, William S 268 2,011 $76.00 Southern LA County USBC
174 McCarty, Rick D 547 2,011 $76.00 Gateway USBC

180 Mccurry, Larry J 58 2,010 $73.80 San Gabriel Valley USBC
180 Edwards, Wm. Paul 365 2,010 $73.80 North Los Angeles Co USBC
180 Schafer, Aaron C 280 2,010 $73.80 Modesto USBC

180 Aldaz, Raul, Jr 394 2,010 $73.80 San Gabriel Valley USBC
180 Galaites, Larry J 348 2,010 $73.80 Central Coast USBC

185 Doan, Debbie 516 2,009 $72.00 Citrus Belt USBC

185 Wiley, Ruby J 127 2,009 $72.00 Citrus Belt USBC

187 Sullivan, Joy L 543 2,008 $71.50 Central Solano USBC

187 Hatter, Chris L 685 2,008 $71.50 Central California USBC

189 Wright, Benjamin K, Sr 642 2,007 $70.33 Ventura County USBC BA

189 Gonzalez, Julio P 644 2,007 $70.33 North Los Angeles Co USBC



189
192
192
194
194
196
196
196
199
199
199
199
203
203
203
206
206
206
206
206
206
212
213
213
213
216
216
216
216
220
220
220
220
224
224
224
227
227
229
229
229
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
240
240
240
240
244
244
244
247
247
247
247
247
252
252
252
252
252

Taylor, Sally M
Dennis, Orrelle
Bowman, Keith R
Janssens, Danny A
Goslin, Walter D

Matthews, David H, Jr

Rossman, Edwin C
Arruda, Richard E
Beasley, Nelson E
Eichler, Donna R
Ferrero, Jim A
Fernandez, James X
Pugh, Rivers

Davis, Marc E
Amin, Akshay
Chesebro, Virlee E
Albert, Casey W
Jones, Wendy A
Lanse, Gene A
Schreyer, James
Saxton, Dan L
Smith, Jerry K
Bates, James J
Wilson, Violet E
Gutierrez, Butch A
Ottenhoff, Henry C
Dale, Dixon

Toler, Kim A
Cantrell, David
Urquides, Manuel M
Seymour, Mark A
Bianchi, Wiley J
Gallaway, Scott P
Brandt, Daryl D
Batiste, Loymon
Toenyes, Jerry W
Tomsick, Lora L
Quon, Gene K
Truett, Anthony
Dewey, Vince C
Hardwick, Michael E
Soto, Tom

Henson, Jackie R
Porovich, Robert M
Kiser, Garry
Lawrence, Bryan C
Marchant, Natividad
Mirador, Sonny B
Peterson, Bob
McCarthy, Tim M
Fisher, Lisa

Jones, Claude, Jr
Ford, Jim A

Harris, Anita A
Kent, Toby L
Lippincott, Merrilea J
Serios, Manuel L
Sauer, Cindy L
Tabaka, Paul G
Wong-Sing, Darryl J
Randolphi, Ronald S
Doan, Jered R
Meeden, Marty G
Wade, Wanda
Pilato, Giovan Joe
Lis, Gerald T

174
41
651
74
350
760
513
530
378
57
606
30
61
199
847
264
459
491
592
666
465
155
276
171
486
332
486

776
295
164
784
652
172
622
196
476
366
53
659
655
319
790
734
723
680
19
53
674
627
347
568
336
540
403
531
611
807
563
142
338
449
796
420
23
417

2,007
2,006
2,006
2,005
2,005
2,004
2,004
2,004
2,003
2,003
2,003
2,003
2,002
2,002
2,002
2,001
2,001
2,001
2,001
2,001
2,001
2,000
1,999
1,999
1,999
1,998
1,998
1,998
1,998
1,997
1,997
1,997
1,997
1,995
1,995
1,995
1,993
1,993
1,992
1,992
1,992
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,991
1,990
1,990
1,990
1,990
1,989
1,989
1,989
1,988
1,988
1,988
1,988
1,988
1,987
1,987
1,987
1,987
1,987

$70.34
$69.00
$69.00
$68.00
$68.00
$67.33
$67.34
$67.33
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$64.33
$64.33
$64.34
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$61.00
$59.67
$59.67
$59.66
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$54.67
$54.67
$54.66
$54.00
$54.00
$52.67
$52.67
$52.66
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$50.25
$47.50
$47.50
$47.50
$47.50
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$44.20
$44.20
$44.20
$44.20
$44.20
$42.20
$42.20
$42.20
$42.20
$42.20

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

San Diego USBC

Central Coast USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central California USBC
High Desert USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Alameda County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Ukiah USBC

Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
Porterville USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Central Coast USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central California USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Gold Country USBC
Hanford USBC BA

San Francisco USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Gold Country USBC
Ventura County USBC BA

San Francisco USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
Central California USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Antelope Valley USBC

San Francisco USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Ventura County USBC BA



257
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
266
266
266
266
270
270
270
273
273
273
273
273
273
273
273
281
281
281
281
281
281
287
287
287
287
291
291
291
291
295
295
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
305
305
305
305
309
309
309
312
312
312
312
316
316
316
316
316
316
322

Heinlein, Allison D
Castillo, Manuel J, Jr
Oliveira, Brian A
Johnson, Wanda R
Shinn, Jessica
Garibay, Robert E
Klabunde, Richard R
Hansen, Dave W
Turner, Norris L
Matosich, Mary C
Sheffield, Tony
Ballard, William E
Price, Michael L
Gallow, Maxzile
Riley, Phillip T

Hall, Adam M

Grier, Robert T
Barbanell, Norm S
Rider, Jeff A
Christian, Jerre W
Pugh, Rachel L
Davis, Earl L
Wandersee, Darwin G
Conyers, Gayne
Garbin, John R
Millette, Patricia A
Kyles, Ronald
Jennings, Michael A
Johnson, Bobbie F
Greenwood, Dehlin S
Collier, Sherman
Wainwright, Andre' K
Beddow, AJ |

Bess, Hugh M
Locke, Paul A, Jr
Ruffner, Darris E

Dal Poggetto, Jon P
Garber, Wayne T
Prescott, Jim C
Posey, Ernest
Statler, Shawn G
Lindsey, Ken
Crowley, Flor B
Gordon, Ronnie D
Hyder, Alan R
Aston, Tencia
Harshbarger, Jerry A
Rangel, Gilbert, Jr
Nevius, Steve
Burrows, Jim C
Zimmerman, Robert E
Chavarin, Thelma M
Ratcliff, James C
Barbato, Michael J
Torres, Ramon F
Conway, Steven J
Rouse, King, Jr
Hunt, Lawrence N
Lopez, Jack R

Dunn, John W
Polee, Jack
Essig-Quitazol, Shelley M
Dela Cruz, Jason L
Mun, Brian P

Torres, Alfred L
Williams, Barba J

660
473
782
689
78
146
331
756
84
119
290
613
850
622
795
151
669
214
67
549
60
467
474
302
503
41
182
63
305
259
156
62
475
730
194
781
442
430
35
250
666
132
520
843
140
15
538
386
500
827
834
842
251
167
742
443
269
603
404
628
828
36
451
361
341
823

1,986
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,984
1,984
1,984
1,984
1,983
1,983
1,983
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,982
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,980
1,980
1,980
1,980
1,979
1,979
1,979
1,979
1,978
1,978
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,976
1,976
1,976
1,976
1,975
1,975
1,975
1,974
1,974
1,974
1,974
1,973
1,973
1,973
1,973
1,973
1,973
1,972

$41.00
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$34.67
$34.66
$34.67
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$25.25
$25.25
$25.25
$25.25
$24.00
$24.00
$21.62
$21.62
$21.62
$21.66
$21.62
$21.62
$21.62
$21.62
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$17.33
$17.33
$17.34
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$13.83
$13.85
$13.83
$13.83
$13.83
$13.83
$11.00

Petaluma USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
Tulare County USBC
Stockton USBC BA

San Diego USBC

Desert Valley USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Citrus Belt USBC
Peninsula USBC

Orange County USBC

San Diego USBC

Gold Country USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Central California USBC
Stockton USBC BA

Citrus Belt USBC

Alameda County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Marin County USBC
Salinas USBC

Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC

San Diego USBC
Alameda County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
North County USBC
Watsonville USBC BA
Tulare County USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Modesto USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC
Porterville USBC

Imperial Valley USBC
Ventura County USBC BA
Citrus Belt USBC

Ventura County USBC BA
Antelope Valley USBC
Central Coast USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Marin County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Golden Empire USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Tulare County USBC
Orange County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Salinas USBC

Alameda County USBC
Napa Sonoma USBC
Southern LA County USBC



322
322
322
322
322

Almendralo, Lilia L
Lee, Jonathan, Jr
Brown, Andy D
Jones, Cleve
Dotson, Rita E

rded in this division: $32,700.00

260
357
478
578
106

1,972
1,972
1,972
1,972
1,972

$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00

Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC



